To,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad Allahabad

Through

The District and Sessions Judge Firozabad

Subject: Relieving from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services so as to join Delhi Judicial Services

Respected sir,

With utmost regards, it is most humbly submitted that I, Rashi Raheja, have joined the Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services on 19.11.2019 at District Firozabad as per the notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad through Notification no. 3842/Admin. (Services) 2019 dt. 14th November 2019.

I am currently working as Judicial Magistrate, Firozabad. It is my honor to submit that in the last one and a half year of my training and service I have been constantly enlightened in the field of law under the able supervision and guidance of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and IJTR, Lucknow. I express my heartfelt gratitude to the Honorable High Court for providing me with this exceptional learning opportunity.

It is further submitted that vide notification No. F./6/38/2019- Judl./Suptlaw/361-366 dated 01.04.2021(copy enclosed) of Government of National Capital Territory Delhi, I have been appointed as member of the Delhi Judicial Services and as per the order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court Notification No. 1977/DHC/Gaz./G-7/2021 dated 11.06.2021, I have been directed to report on 21.06.2021 for joining and undergoing mandatory induction training. It is further submitted that the application form for Delhi Judicial Services was submitted prior to joining the Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services.

I, therefore, hereby tender my resignation from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service. It is most humbly requested to accept my resignation and relieve me so as to enable me to join Delhi Judicial Services. I request you to kindly waive off my notice period of one month so that I may be able to join Delhi Judicial Services at the earliest.

It has been an honor serving under the supervision of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

Rashi Raheja Judicial Magistrare Firozabad UP Id- UP3301 To,

The Hon'ble Governor State of Uttar Pradesh

Through

The District and Sessions Judge Firozabad

Subject: Relieving from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services so as to join Delhi Judicial Services

Respected Madam,

With utmost regards, it is most humbly submitted that I, Rashi Raheja, have joined the Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services on 19.11.2019 at District Firozabad as per the notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad through Notification no. 3842/Admin. (Services) 2019 dt. 14th November 2019.

I am currently working as Judicial Magistrate, Firozabad. It is my honor to submit that in the last one and a half year of my training and service I have been constantly enlightened in the field of law under the able supervision and guidance of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad and IJTR, Lucknow. I express my heartfelt gratitude to the Honorable High Court for providing me with this exceptional learning opportunity.

It is further submitted that vide notification No. F./6/38/2019- Judl./Suptlaw/361-366 dated 01.04.2021(copy enclosed) of Government of National Capital Territory Delhi, I have been appointed as member of the Delhi Judicial Services and as per the order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court Notification No. 1977/DHC/Gaz./G-7/2021 dated 11.06.2021, I have been directed to report on 21.06.2021 for joining and undergoing mandatory induction training. It is further submitted that the application form for Delhi Judicial Services was submitted prior to joining the Uttar Pradesh Judicial Services.

I, therefore, hereby tender my resignation from Uttar Pradesh Judicial Service. It is most humbly requested to accept my resignation and relieve me so as to enable me to join Delhi Judicial Services. I request you to kindly waive off my notice period of one month so that I may be able to join Delhi Judicial Services at the earliest.

It has been an honor serving under the supervision of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

Rashi Raheja Judicial Magistrare Firozabad UP Id- UP3301